
Dear Parents & Carers, 

Welcome to our Thaxted school weekly update.  

This week: (20th-24th February)  

General: Assembly Themes include Dyslexia Awareness (ready to be more supportive and 

understanding of others during the following Reading week) 

Yoga: Carroll, Lewis and Shakespeare  

Thursday 23rd February – Stargazing evening: all pupils invited with family 7:30pm, in the playground 

buckets for cash donation for the Astronomy group who are 

organising/leading the evening will be on the gate. 

 

Week 2 (27th February – 3rd March) 

General: Reading Week! 

Assembly Themes include Women’s History Month, St David’s Day and World Book Day 

Tuesday 28th – KS1 Workshops with Author Catherine Emmett and a Storyteller for Reception (If you 

wish to purchase one of Catherine Emmett’s books in advance for her to sign, please 

bring your copy in on the day) 

- Year 5 Swimming 

Thursday 2nd March – World Book Day (Children can wear a book character costume to school) 

                                      - PTA Parent’s Quiz (7.45pm in school hall, book tickets online - see PTA Whats 

app for more details) 

- Lewis Forest School 

 

Week 3 (6th – 10th March) 

Assembly Themes include Holi and International Women’s Day 

Yoga: Rosen, Donaldson and Dahl 

Tuesday 7th March – Dahl Forest School 

- Year 5 Swimming 

Friday 10th March - Dahl Dance event out of school (Dahl parents will receive a letter) TBC 

 

Week 4 (13th – 17 March) 

Yoga: Morpurgo, Rowling, Blyton 

Tuesday 14th March – Shakespeare Forest School  

- Yr 5 Swimming 

Thursday 16th March – Travelling Scholastic Book Fair in school (until 22nd) more details to follow 



 

Week 5 (20th-24th March) 

General: Last Week of Clubs.  

Yr3/4/5 class assemblies to Parents (TBC) 

Monday 20th March –Show and Share – 3.15pm 

Tuesday 21st March –Show and Share – 8.15am  

- Parents Coffee morning with Mrs Crompton 9am start 

- Year 5 Swimming 

Wednesday 22nd March – Last day of Scholastic Book Fair  

 

Week 6 (27th – 31st March) 

Yr3/4/5 class assemblies to Parents (TBC) 

Year 1 - 6 Reports to go out to parents 

Tuesday 28th March – Year 5 Swimming 

       - Rowling Forest School 

Friday 31st March – Last Day of School 

 

Summer Term: 

Monday 17th April – Inset Day (children not in school) 

Tuesday 18th April – First day back at school 

Wednesday 19th April – Class photos 

Tuesday 2nd – 5th May – International & Coronation Week 

Monday 8th May – BANK HOLIDAY – school closed 

Tuesday 9th May – Year 6 SATs testing week 

Tuesday 16th May – Parents Coffee morning 9am start 

Monday 5th June – Inset Day (children not in school) 

Monday 3rd July – Manor Adventure Year 6 educational visit  

Tuesday 4th July - Parents Coffee morning 9am start 

Summer Fete (TBC) 

Sports Day (TBC) 

Friday 21st July – Last Day 

 


